कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, बेनीपुर, (दरभंगा)

पत्रांक- 277(अनु)/वेनीपुर, (दरभंगा)

दिनांक- 25/03/2021

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता. ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग. कार्य प्रमण्डल, वेनीपुर।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव, विहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय:- नाबार्ड योजनान्तर्गत अधियाचना के सम्बन्ध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक के आलोक में कहना है कि नावार्ड योजनान्तर्गत क्रियान्वित पथों के लिए राशि की अधियाचना हेतु समर्पित की जाती है। अनु0-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल. बेनीपुर, (दरभंगा)।

FORM GFR-19 A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)

Form of utilization Certificate up to the month of 24 March 2021 Head NABARD Yojna
PIU-R.W.D. Works Division, Beninus (Dockhame)

S.No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No.& Date with	Amount Received	(Darbhanga)		
_		Amount (in Rs.lacs)	(in Rs.lacs)	Particulars		
1		Upto 01.04.2019	3120.72832	Certified that out of Rs. 3866.17789 Lakh received during the years 2012-13 to 2020-21 in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD Bihar, Benipur a sum of Rs.3765.11096 lakh has been utilize For the purpose of		
2	Rural roads under NABARD	Letter No 25 Dated 05.07.2019	156.05000			
3		Letter No 28 Dated 24.07.2019	180.00000	NABARD Schemes as Given in the margin for which it was Sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 101.0669		
4		Letter No 40we Dated 11.11.2019	84.72960	remaining Unutilized at the end of the period under.		
5		Letter No 49 we Dated 11.12.2019	50.00000			
6		Letter No 05 we Dated 24.01.2020	33.45756			
7		Letter No 23 we Dated 19.03.2020	50.00000			
8		Letter No 36 we Dated 22.05.2020	15.00000			
9		Letter No 60 we Dated 20.08.2020	108.49905			
. '		Letter No 68 we Dated 18.09.2020	32.98429			
		Letter No 07 we Dated 21.01.2020	34.72907			
		Total	3866.17789	1		

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants in aid was sanction have been duly fulfilled/at being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised:-

- i. works have been supevised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engneer.
- ii. Periodical Inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test conducred by the assistant Enginner/Executive Engneer.
- v. All other codal formalities have preserved.
- 3. Physical progress achived:
 - i. Construction of Road works.
 - ii. Construction of C.D.works.

R.W.D. Works Division, Benipur

Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Benipur

200x

Rural Works Department

NABARD Allotment Requisition Format

†		1		No SI		
		2019-20	75 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Year Nam		
D.A.O 25037	これ こと おおり おおれる	Kaithwar (Paschim)Sri Laxmi Singh House West To Kamla West Bandh	1 TO SEE 13 1-6 See	Name of Road/Bridge		
637 Benipur		BRAJ KISHORE SINGH	Service Contract	Name of Contractor (in English)		
	To	1.80	5	Length (Road in Km/Bridge in M.)	Administrati	
•	TOTAL	137.71	6	Amount (In Lac)	ve Sanction	
		111.04723	7.00	Amount Main Work (In Lac)	Agreement	
		9.57	8	Maintenance	Administrative Sanction Agreement Amount (in Lacs)	
	Contraction of the Contraction o	32.98429	9	Allotment Received (in Lacs)		
	STATE OF THE STATE	32,98429	10	Total Expenditure as per MIS (in Lacs)		
Execu R.W.D. Wor	Mary American	77.63112	SACRETAL SECTION	Value of Measurment (in Lacs)		
Executive Figureer R.W.D. Works Division, Benipur	44.64683	44.64683		Lacs) (11-9)	Current Demand (in Lacs) (11-9)	
ipur	NAMES OF STREET STREET	PCC IN PROGRESS	10		R	

सर्व का मिलान MIS से होना आवश्यक है।
 अधियाचित राश्चि का पथवार मापीपुस्त की प्रथम एवं अन्तिम पेज की अभिप्रमाणित छाया प्रति संलग्न होना आवश्यक है।
 पूर्व निर्गत राश्चि का उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र संलग्न होना आवश्यक है।
 पोजनावार सभी पर्यो का अधियवना एक साथ भेजना आवश्यक है।
 निर्गत राश्चि का डी० सी० विपन्न 15 दिनांक के अंदर ब्रांडा कार्यालय में उपलब्ध कराया जाना आवश्यक है।